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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1966 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	eleven months 
of November November 	November 	ended November 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber (Latex) 
	

241 	- 	119 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 33,734 24,560 28,817 278,760 
N-type 	................... 8 (1) 7 (1) 
Kutyl 	.................... 7,854 6,404 5,952 65,219 
Neoprene 	................. 20 35 - 

Other 	.................... 8,820 7,087 8,606 72 , 917 
Totals 	................. 50,436 38,051 43,417 416,896 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 886 1,241 935 13,445 

Total all rubber 51,563 39,292 44,471 430,341 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 102 - 147 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 32,558 25,108 30,187 264,259 
N-type 	................... 6 (1) 6 (1) 
Butyl 	.................... 3,357 5,918 3,215 62,731 
Neoprene 	................. 74 - 90 - 

Other 	.................... 17,089 6.616 15.469 83.608 
Totals 	................. 53 , 084  37,642 48,967 410,598 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,364 1,548 1,218 17,612 

Total all rubber 	54,550 	39,190 	50,332 	428,210 

(1) Included with "other". 

January 1967 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

November 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 

	

beginning Receipts 	
Con- 	(sales and 	

end 

	

sumption 	other 
of nonth(l) 	

disposals) 	
of month 

thousands of pounds 

1965' 

Natural rubber: 
Solid ....................8, 651 	8,736 	9,557 	28 	7,802 
Latex .................... 353 	381 	240 	60 	434 
Totals .................9,004 	9,117 	9,797 	88 	8,236 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 7,131 14,984 16,277 102 5,736 

Latex 731 848 836 1 742 
N-type 	................... 317 205 181 24 317 
Stereo - Regular 1,253 2,342 2,540 16 1,039 
Butyl 	.................... 936 1,407 1,466 3 874 
Neoprene ................. 590 967 861 3 693 
Other 	.................... 361 277 173 - 465 

Totals ................. 11,319 21,030 22,334 149 9,866 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,879 	3,602 	3,880 	(- 7) 	2,608 

Total all rubber 	23,202 	33,749 	36,011 	230 	20,710 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................8,618 	9,160 	9,945 	103 	7,730 

	

Latex .....................279 	1,812 	1,719 	46 	326 

	

Totals .................8,897 	10,972 	11,664 	149 	8,056 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,913 15,765 16,778 118 5,782 

Latex 597 1,453 1,109 298 643 
N-type 	................... 442 220 234 19 409 
Stereo - Regular 1,426 2,645 2,789 6 1,276 
Butyl 	.................... 992 1,563 1,611 - 944 
Neoprene ................. 1,590 978 1,077 2 1,489 
Other 	.................... 454 184 234 2 402 

Totals ................. 12,414 22,808 23,832 445 10,945 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,616 	3,590 	3,742 	20 	2,444 

Total all rubber 	23,927 	37,370 	39,238 	614 	21,445 

(I) Will not agree with October closing duo to physical inventory adjustments. 
r Revised figures. 
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'FABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

I-- 
Eleven months ended November 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

during 	during 	
(sales and 

period 	period 	
other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 82,798 84,128 134 
Latex 	..................... 3,033 2.580 544 

Totals 	................. 85,831 86,708 678 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 141 , 176  139,096 832 

Latex 	........... 10,401 8,967 1,422 

N-type 	................... 1,781 1,527 170 

Stereo - Regular 20,736 20,927 95 

Butyl 	.................... 13 , 143  12,954 27 
Neoprene 	................. 9,713 9,784 38 

Other 	..................... 1 , 477  1 ) 159 42 
Totals 	................. 198,427 194,414 2,626 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 36,684 37,204 (- 	120) 

Total all rubber 320,942 318,326 3,184 

1966 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 94,080 93,585 1,169 
Latex 	.................... 4943 4570 530 

Totals 	................. 99,023 98,155 1,699 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 157,419 157,368 1,051 

Latex 	........... 11,650 9,391 2,326 
N-type 	................... 2,243 2,090 153 
Stereo - Regular 24,045 24,064 (- 25) 
Butyl 	....... . ............ 15,715 15,539 42 
Neoprene 	................. 10,898 9,993 95 
Other 	.......... . ...... ... 2,433 2.492 48 

Totals 	................ 224,403 220,937 3,690 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 37,006 38,557 (- 867) 

Total all rubber 	360,432 	357,649 	4,522 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

November 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and Wire and Foot- 	Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

r 	 thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,112 	46 	710 	1 	1,688 	9,557 

	

Latex .................... 7 	- 	23 	87 	123 	240 

	

Totals .................7,119 	46 	733 	88 	1,811 	9,797 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,844 308 440 	12 2,673 16,277 

Latex 	........... 154 19 41 	433 189 836 
N-type 	................... 8 - - 	 - 173 181 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,347 - 36 	- 157 2,540 
Butyl 	.................... 1,010 141 - 	 - 315 1,466 
Neoprene ................. 54 270 3 	- 534 861 
Other 	.................... -46 32 12 	- 83 173 

Totals ................. 16,463 770 532 	445 4,124 22,334 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2.704 	5 	51 	- 	1.120 	3.880 

Total all rubber 	26,286 	821 	1,316 	533 	7,055 	36,011 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................7,640 	42 	645 	1 	1,617 	9,945 

	

Latex .................... 6 	- 	1,535 	23 	155 	1,719 

	

Totals .................7,646 	42 	2,180 	24 	1,772 	11,664 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 13,660 240 317 - 	 2,561 16,778 

Latex 	........... 155 24 432 309 	189 1,109 
N-type 	................... 1 - - - 	 233 234 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,630 13 20 - 	 126 2,789 
Butyl 	.................... 1,129 218 - - 	 264 1,611 
Neoprene ................. 36 316 7 - 	 718 1,077 
Other 	.................... 11 18 6 - 	 199 234 

Totals ................. 17,622 829 782 309 	4,290 23,832 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,601 	5 	41 	- 	1,095 	3,742 

Total all rubber 	27,869 	876 	3,003 	333 	7,157 	39,238 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Eleven months ended November 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1965 r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................61,876 	466 	6,341 	17 	15,428 	84128 

	

Latex .................... 54 	- 	212 	807 	1,507 	2,580 

	

Totals .................61,930 	466 	6,553 	824 	16,935 	86,708 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 1 07,1 26  2,871 4,565 12 24,522 139,096 

Latex 	........... 1 , 350  19 195 4,336 3,067 8,967 

N-type 	................... 40 10 - - 1,477 1,527 

Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 19,558 - 309 6 1,054 20,927 

Butyl 	.................... 8,951 1,641 1 - 2,361 12,954 

Neoprene 	................. 664  3,103 83 1 5,933 9,784 

Other 	.................... 280 65 71 - 743 1,159 

Totals 	................. 137,969 7,709 5,224 4,355 39,157 194,414 

	

H imed rubber (all types) 	25.229 	53 	614 	- 	11.308 	37.204 

fotal all rubber 	225,128 	8,228 	12,391 	5,179 	67,400 	318,326 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................70,888 	485 	6,227 	5 	15,980 	93,585 

	

Latex .................... 52 	- 	2,378 	488 	1,652 	4,570 

	

Totals ................. 	70,940 	485 	8,605 	493 	17,632 	98,155 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 125,508 2,872 4,053 	- 24,935 157,368 

Latex 	........... 1,428 163 1,834 	3,614 2,352 9,391 
N-type 	................... 40 10 - 	 - 2,040 2,090 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 22,109 53 209 	- 1,693 24,064 
Butyl 	.................... 10,776 2,124 3 	- 2,636 15,539 
Neoprene 	................. 519 3,535 70 	- 5,869 9,993 
Other 	.................... 345 173 57 	- 1917 2,492 

Totals 	................. 160,725 8930 6,226 	3,614 41,442 220,937 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	27.215 	39 	523 	- 	10,780 	38,557 

Total all rubber 	258,880 	9,454 	15,354 	4,107 	69,854 	357,649 

RvisetI figL1rc. 
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